DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$7800.00 Rec:\$40.00
Total:\$7,840.00
HEATON, LTD.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
2021-962544
Pgs=4

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain personal information of any person or persons.



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. 1419-01-601-001 1419-01-601-004

When Recorded Return to: Scott J. Heaton P.O. Box 605 Carson City, NV 89702

Mail Tax Statements to: Quail Creek Estates, Inc. P.O. Box 1724 Carson City, NV 89702

## GRANT, BARGAIN SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That CHEROKEE HILL, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to QUAIL CREEK ESTATES, INC., a Nevada Corporation, all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness my hand this $\frac{\delta \mathcal{M}}{\delta \mathcal{M}}$	day of, 2021.
	CHEROKEE HILL, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company
	By: Keith Serpa, Manager
	By: Sam Landis, Manager
STATE OF NEVADA )  DOUGLAS ) ss.  CARSON CITY )	
On <u>02/08</u> , 2021, the undersigned, a Notary Public, FHILL, LLC, who acknowledged to minstrument.	me that he executed the above
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEVADA )  Douglas ) ss.	T. PETERSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 99-37055-5 My Appt Exp. June 29, 2023
-CARSON CITY-	
On <u>02/08</u> , 2021, the undersigned, a Notary Public, HILL, LLC, who acknowledged to minstrument.	
<u> </u>	Detrison
	Notary Public
	T. PETERSON  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF NEVADA  My Appt Exp. June 29, 2023

## EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## Parcel 1

The North ½ of the North ½ of the Southeast ¼ of the Northeast 1/4, Section 1, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. & M.

Note: Legal Description previously contained in Document No. 227988, recorded June 12, 1990 in Book 690, Page 1634, Official Records of Douglas County State of Nevada.

## Parcel 2

A portion of the Southeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 1, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. & M. more particularly described as:

Parcel D as shown on Parcel Map filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 4, 1976 as File No. 87622, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

_	OF NEVADA			
	RATION OF VALUE			
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
	a) 1419-01-601-001		$\wedge$	
	0) 1419-01-601-004			
	<u> </u>		\ \	
C	d)		\ \	
			\ \	
2.	Гуре of Property:		\ \	
a	a) 🔽 Vacant Land b) 🦳 Single Fam. Res		\ \	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE	
		DATE OF	RECORDING: 2/25/21	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	H by Wendy to check	
i	()		J "Knowit Land"	
	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 2,0	000,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	/		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 2,0	00,000.00	
F	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	7,800.00	
		The same of the sa	)	
4. <u>I</u>	f Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection #	<del>/</del> /	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	_//		
e 1	Dantial futaments. Dans stars being the section of	%		
5. I	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	70		
ant.	/ /		ND0 275 060 1ND0	
The	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under po	enalty of perju	ry, pursuant to NRS 3/5.060 and NRS	
375.	110, that the information provided is correct to th	e best of their	information and belief, and can be	
	orted by documentation if called upon to substan			
	es agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp			
resul	t in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mon	tn.	
Durenant	t to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	tly and savaral	ly liable for any additional amount awad	
1 ursuant	to 1483 575.050; the Buyer and Sener shan be join	tiy and several	"	
Signatur	re	_ Capacity	Grantor	
P.B		_ <i></i>		
Signatur	re	_ Capacity	Grantee	
Digitatu		_ <i></i>		
-   9	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
	(== (:=)			
Print Na	me: CHEROKEE HILL, LLC	Print Name: Q	UAIL CREEK ESTATES, INC.	
76.		Address: P.O.	Box 1724	
		City: Carso	n Clty	
State: N		State: NV	Zip: 89702	
	<del></del>		•	
<b>COMPA</b>	NY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
	equired if not the seller or buyer)			
	me: Scott J. Heaton	_ Escrow #		
	P.O. Box 605		20702	
City:	Carson City State: NV		Zip: 89702	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)				